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For Foundation Stitch
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with an automatic Thread Trimmer
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Electronically Controlled 1-Needle Zigzag Lock Stitch Machine

HAtdof A 15 123 x| a3 WS
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Electronically Controlled 1-Needle Zigzag Lock Stitch Machine
with an automatic Thread Trimmer
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts z Z| 7 LQ’ th W Ass’\?onllbly
A-1 01-001A-2077 Arm - Bed ofek . ¥ & 1] -]

A-2 AS-004639-01 Arm - Bed ojot . W& 1 . 1
A-3 01-005A-2070 Bed Base (F) Wl oa () 2 2 2 2
A-4 | 01-005B-2070 Bed Base (R) Wz o () 1111
A-5 GP-020944-00 Face Plate g} 1 . 1

A-6 01-005M-2070 Face Plate Gasket Ha 7pAA 1 1 1 1
A-7 01-007A-2070 Face Plate w3} 1 1
A-8 01-008S5-2070 Screw (9/64” n=40, | =8) A 8 8 8 8
A-9 01-009A-2070 Face Plate Mes H WA 1 1 1 1
A-10 | 01-0085-2070 Screw (9/64” n=40, I =8) b 11|11
A-11 | 11-017S-7500 Nut (9/64” n=40) HE 1111
A-12 01-026A-3800 Face Plate Thread Guide w3k Aok 1 1 1 1
A-13 GP-013301-00 Face Plate Guard w3y 7le 1 1 1 1
A-14 01-015C-2070 Face Plate Guard Cover Ha 7t Ay 1 1 1 1
A-15 GP-016995-01 Cover Window A Z 1 1 1 1
A-16 | SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40, I =10) DEZ IR 66|66
A-17 | SC-A320-4222 Screw (1/8” n=40, I =4.3) oAk 4 | 4| 4| 4
A-18 01-019S-2070 Stud Screw for A-14 kb Ab 1 1 1 1
A-19 40-007W-1600 Washer 9 A 1 1 1 1
A-20 01-021W-2070 Wave Washer 313 944 4 | 4| 4 4
A-21 01-022C-2070 Face Plate Guard Cover Stopper Hi 7l Ar 2EF 1 1 1 1
A-22 SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64" n=40, [ =5.5) Wy 29 A A(E 1 1 1 1
A-23 01-024M-207P Rear Cover Gasket zn Aw 7tAA 1 1 1 1
A-24 01-025C-2070 Rear Cover AL 1 1 1 1
A-25 | SC-0498-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40) stobdto] A 1010 10 | 10
A-26 | 01-027M-2070 Top Cover Gasket A7 Tk 1111
A-27 01-028A-2070 Top Cover S 1 1 1 1
A-28 | 01-030R-2070 Cable Holder Rubber Aol & Fo| 1T 1]11]1]1
A-29 01-038W-1230 Spring Washer 2z oA 2 2 2 2
A-30 04-104R-1230 Rubber Cap for Arm Rear Part(S) ARMZEHE 7 2ul74 (/) 2 2 2 2
A-31 44-021R-7400 Rubber Cap for Arm Upper Part Arm AR 7RulA 212122
A-32 01-042R-640L Rubber Cap for Arm Rear Part (L) Arm IHE 7RupA (k) 1 1 1 1
A-33 01-007R-8130 Rubber Cap for Bed (M) Bed 15w (i) 1 1 1 1
A-34 44-018R-7500 Rubber Cap for Bed (S) Bed ZFubA (/) 1 1 1 1
A-35 01-437A-2070 Needle Plate(8mm) A (8mm) 1 1 1 1
A-36 01-038A-2070 Auxiliary Plate Bz Ay 1 1 1 1
A-37 | SC-0505-3710 Screw (9/64” n=40, | =7) Wt =0 Aw a4 4 4| 4] 4
A-38 01-040A-2077 Needle Plate Spacer 23 Spacer 1 1
A-39 01-041A-2070 Slide Plate I NIA=E 1 . 1
A-40 01-044M-207L Model Sticker (7L) 2dul=a (7L) 1

A-41 01-045M-207L Model Sticker (L) 2dunt=a (L) 1

A-42 | 01-046M-207M Model Sticker (7M) zdata (7M) 1
A-43 01-047M-207M Model Sticker (M) 2otz (M) 1
A-44 01-035P-1370 Machine Number Plate 7l¥ g (W) 1 1 1 1
A-45 01-035P-7400 Pin for A-44 7lHs v A 2 2 2 2
A-46 Caution Sticker A3 A€ 1 1 1 1
A-47 01-080R-9770 Cable Holder Alo] & #o] (4N) 3141 3] 4
A-48 | 01-009R-2700 Cable Holder Aol & 7ol (6N) 1111
A-49 | 01-011C-2350 Cable Holder Aol & Fol (5N) 1 1
A-50 | SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64” n=40, | =7.4) E JhupslA 3A YA 212212
A-51 SN-0122-5607 Nut(5/16” n=28) 29 %9E(2) HE 2 2 2 2
A-52 | 01-0645-2070 Screw (5/16” n=24) ol A A 111 ]1
A-53 44-005R-1230 0-Ring 0¥ 1 1 1 1
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts z Z| 7L LQ th W Assr\?onllbly
B-1 02-101A-2070 Upper Shaft Az 1 1 1 1
B-2 02-120A-2070 Link Cam g3 7 1 1 1 1
B-3 SC-0183-2700 Screw wo] 2 zAA (B) 1 1 1 1
B-4 SC-A308-4517 Serew (1/4” n=40, [ =6) 2L 8 | 8|88
B-5 SC-0153-7400 Screw (1/4” n=40, | =85) Elo| Wl £ & 1}AH(B) 1111
B-6 GP-013118-00 Thread Take Up Lever A 7] 1 1 1 1
B-7 08-002A-2070 Base for Thread Take Up Lever A 7] wo] A 1 1 1 1
B-8 08-003A-2070 Thread Take Up Lever Shaft A7 = 1 1 1 1
B-9 SC-0505-3710 Screw (9/64” n=40, [ =7) W gZ ghubgal (4 3 3 3 3
B-10 GP-010957-00 Wiper Driving Notch Sfol¥ TE kX 1 . 1
B-11 08-006C-2070 Wiper Notch Holder w32 Fo| 1 . 1
B-12 08-007S-2070 Screw (9/64” n=40, | =4) E=RRAS 2 . 2
B-13 04-101A-2070 Needle Bar s 1 1 1 1
B-14 04-101A-2070 Needle Bar Holder s Fol 1 1 1 1
B-15 04-0035-2070 Screw E=RRAS 1 1 1 1
B-16 04-004A-2070 Needle Bar Crank vhsd) ZWA 1 1 1 1
B-17 04-005A-2070 Needle Bar Holder Guide b5 #e] gy 1 1 1 1
B-18 04-006A-2070 Needle Bar Crank Guide Hhsd Z# 3 7tolt 1 1 1 1
B-19 SC-0174-1230 Screw (11/64” n=40, I =8) 7hab ko] LA 2 2 2 2
B-20 SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40, [ =8) AR At 2 2 2 2
B-21 04-010C-2070 Needle Bar Stopper (8mm) Hhs 2E9 (A) 1 1 1 1
B-22 04-013A-2070 Needle Bar Stopper Plate vsd 259 I 1 1 1 1
B-23 04-014S5-2070 Screw (M4, [ =8) ERBVAS 2 2 2 2
B-24 Needle (SY1965 Nm70/10) vhE (SY1965 Nm70/10) 1 1 1 1
B-25 SC-A131-4522 Screw (1/8” n=44, | =55) IAYA 1 1 1 1
B-26 04-017A-2070 Thread Guide for Needle Bar Hhso] A Qhg 1 1 1 1
B-27 07-019A-9570 Upper Shaft Bearing (F) (6202 ZZNR) A& A wo]E 1 1 1 1
B-28 02-003A-2070 Upper Shaft Collar (M) Az ghet (F) 1 2 2 2
B-29 02-004A-2070 Upper Shaft Bearing (M) (6004 ZZ) Az Z dolg 1 1 1 1
B-30 02-006A-2070 Upper Shaft Timing Pulley A% glol® Ey 1 1 1 1
B-31 | 02-007C-2070 Side Ring Elold £ FalX 2 1222
B-32 02-008A-2070 Timing Belt (UNITTA 600-5GT) Elo]®] HIE 1 1 1 1
B-33 02-019A-2070 Upper Shaft Bearing (R) (6204 ZZNR) Az 3 dolg 1 1 1 1
B-34 02-011A-2070 Upper Shaft Collar (R) Az gtk (&) 1 1 1 1
B-35 11-020A-2500 Magnetic Holder nadE &4 2 2 2 2
B-36 11-022W-2500 Washer 2 94 2 2 2 2
B-37 11-021S-2500 Screw Ak 2 2 2 2
B-38 12-0000-2070 Synchronizer WA Aaz (#) T4 | 14| 141 | 140
B-39 11-024S-2500 Screw E=RRAS 2 2 2 2
B-40 02-018A-2070 Pulley Z4 1 1 1 1
B-41 SC-0150-2500 Screw (15/64” n=28, | =14.5) 27 1A 2121212
B-42 SC-0188-1230 Screw (5/16” n=24) ¢ b 1 1 1 1
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Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Z| 7L LQ’ “7IM W Assr\?on]bly
c-1 SC-0339-1230 Presser Adjusting Screw FH =2 A (9/16” n=20) 11|11
C-2 05-002C-2500 Nut (9/16” n=20) 4 zE YA IZYE 10111
C-3 05-003G-207L Presser Spring (L) FEf ¥ zA Az (wEL)| 1 1

c-4 05-004G-207M Presser Spring (M) e HHzE azy (Yubs 1|1
C-5 05-005C-2070 Presser Spring Rod ord zAHE 1 1 1 1
C-6 05-106A-2070 Presser Bar 2 1 1 1 1
C-7 06-102W-2350 Washer 9} A 1 1 1 1
C-8 05-108A-2070 Presser Bar Bushing =2 24 1 1 1 1
c-9 SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5, [ =5) AAZ 7t 2AH YA 2 2 2 2
C-10 05-010A-2070 Presser Bar Holder FE20 Fol 1 1 1 1
C-11 SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40, [ =10) AR A 1 1 1 1
Cc-12 05-012A-2070 Presser Bar Lifting Cam Shaft e &E7] A = 1 1 1 1
C-13 02-016R-1230 0-Ring (P4) 0-9 1 1 1 1
C-14 43-001A-2500 Presser Bar Lifting Lever 2 £g7| 1 1 1 1
C-15 | SC-0528-1230 Serew (9/64” n=40, 1 =10) B AR ($) 11|11
C-16 02-019W-1230 Washer A 1 1 1 1
C-17 | 05-017A-2070 Presser Foot (8mm) =5 (#)-8mmH THL | 18 | 140 | 1
C-17-1| 05-071C-2070 Finger Guard I A7NE 1 1 1 1
C-17-2| 05-017S5-2070 Screw (1/8 n=40, [ =10) 1A YA 1 1 1 1 o
C-17-3| 05-017G-2070 Presser Foot Stop Spring L3 34 AzF 1 1 1 1
C-18 | SC-0315-2302 Screw (9/64” n=40, I =9) =Fu s 11|11
Cc-19 05-019A-2070 Spacer for Presser Adjusting Screw dEz2A YA A o] A 1 1 1 1
C-20 43-001A-2070 Shaft for Presser Lifting Link FEg &9 ¥3 & 1 1 1 1
C-21 43-002C-2070 0-Ring (P3) 0-9 1 1 1 1
C-22 | 43-004A-2070 Thread Tension Release Plate AsZ7 253 1111
C-23 43-005A-2070 Tension Release Connecting Rod Aszy dA4ZC 1 . 1
C-24 43-006S-2070 Stud Screw for C-23 g Ab 1 . 1
C-25 40-007W-1600 Washer oA 1 1 1 1
C-26 43-008A-2070 Presser Lifting Link a2 &9 g3 1 1 1 1
C-27 05-014C-1230 E-Ring ($4) E-¥ 2 2 2 2
C-28 | 43-010G-2070 Spring for Lifting Link Shaft 28 83 % ~xz¥ 1111
C-29 43-011C-2070 Presser Lifting Link Connecting Bar e &7 Y3 A48 1111
C-30 43-0125-2070 Stud Screw for C-32 At 3131(3]|3
C-31 | 43-013A-2070 Knee Lifting Link r299 g3 111111
C-32 43-014A-2070 Knee Lifting Bar TE2gg X 1 1 1 1
C-33 SC-001176-0(0 Stud for Knee Lifting Link T2 g3 AL 1 1 1 1
C-34 43-016G-2070 Spring for Link Stud g4 AHE A28 1 1 1 1
C-35 | SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64” n=40) 2ZP Ao FUAE 1|11
C-36 | 43-035S-2070 Adjusting Screw LEu ez st 1]1]1]1
C-37 43-0365-2070 Nut (M6) HE 1 1 1 1
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts £ o 7L LQ’ th m Ass,\?(r;.\bly
D-1 06-001A-2070 Feed Regulator Dial Shaft gole 24 tlo]d = 1 1 1 1
D-2 06-002A-207L Condense Regulator Dial Shaft (L) Fulxs 24 to]d & (HEE)| 1 | 1

D-3 06-003A-207M Condense Regulator Dial Shaft (M) Zulxs 24 tho]d = (Yukg 1 1
D-4 06-004A-207L Feed Regulator Dial (L) Folt 24 tho|Y (dtE L) 1 1

D-5 06-005A-207L Condense Regulator Dial (L) Fds 24 tho|d (EL) 11

D-6 06-006 A-207M Feed Regulator Dial (M) Jlolt 24 tlo]d (Yukg) 111
D-7 06-007A-207M Condense Regulator Dial (M) Zyl A 24 tho]d (Yukg) 1 1
D-8 60-027P-2350 Dial Pin tho] & 212122
D-9 06-027G-1230 Dial pin Spring tlo]d 7 Az 212212
D-10 06-010R-1230 0-Ring 0-9 2 2 2 2
D-11 | SC-0193-1230 Serew (3/16” n=28, | =12) tho| stz A} 22|22
D-12 06-012A-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft Bushing Folt zA7] & BA 1 1 1 1
D-13 | SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5, I =5) AR 27t A VA 505055
D-14 | 06-114A-207L Feed Regulator (L) ot 247 (4EE) 1|1

D-15 06-115A-207M Feed Regulator (M) ol 47| (¢ukg) 11
D-16 06-017A-2070 Feed Regulator Rod dolE 247 A4 £ 1 1 1 1
D-17 | 06-018A-2070 Connecting Rod Shaft A2 R& % 31333
D-18 06-020A-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft Jlolt 247 & 1 1 1 1
D-19 | 06-031C-106L Washer o} 4 22|22
D-20 | 40-002C-2350 E-Ring ($8) E-% (48) 22|22
D-21 06-128A-106L Reverse Lever Shaft Bushing (F) A8 &= ALA (DU 1020) | 1 1 1 1
D-22 06-016A-2070 Reverse Lever Shaft Bushing (R) AR & T84 (DU 1012) | 2 2 2 2
D-23 06-025R-2070 Reverse Lever Shaft Rubber Cap A7 Y w = 3 FuA 1 1 1 1
D-24 GP-031796-00 Reverse Lever Shaft AR g = 1 1 1 1
D-25 06-028A-2070 Feed Adjusting Lever Jolt zA g 1 1 1 1
D-26 | SC-A308-4517 Screw (1/4” n=40, | =6) v 515|5|5
D-27 | 06-032C-106L Cover for Reverse Lever Shaft AR F Ay 10111
D-28 | SC-0211-7500 Screw (M4xP0.7, [ =8) FARe AT GA 313133
D-29 06-034G-106L Reverse Lever Return Spring AR Fe AxzE 1 1 1 1
D-30 GP-012781-01 Reverse Feed Lever R 1111
D-31 | SC-0185-1230 Serew (3/16” n=32, I =10) &l uh g A A 11|11
D-32 06-036C-2070 Reverse Lever Stopper AA g 2EH 1 1 1 1
D-33 | GP-030307-00 Rubber for D-32 dAdY 29 1% 1|1]1]1
D-34 | 06-038A-207L Condense Regulator (L) s 237 (HEE) 1)1

D-35 06-039A-207M Condense Regulator (M) Zdlx 247 (4ukg) 111
D-36 | 06-041P-2070 Eccentric Pin for Feed Regulator Shaft | A37] A4 L1711
D-37 06-043A-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft 237 1 1 1 1
D-38 06-044A-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft Connecting Rod A3y dAFEE 1111
D-39 | 15-220A-7900 Slider Block <tolH 21222
D-40 | 06-046A-2070 Slider Shaft stteld % 1111
D-41 | 06-047C-2070 Guide Plate (A) 7hol = H(A) 11]1]1
D-42 | 06-048C-2070 Guide Plate (B) 7kol & %H(B) 11|11
D-43 | SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64” n=40, | =8) F7Hak A L vhak 6 | 6|66
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Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts £ | 7 LQ’ th W Ass’\?gllbly
D-44 07-252A-5607 Collar for D-37 A7 14 g8 1 1 1 1
D-45 | SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64” n=28, | =7.5) A3 F <l 2 Ak 212|202
D-46 06-053A-2070 Feed Cam ol A 1 1 1 1
D-47 | SC-A117-4417 Screw (1/4” n=40, | =85) At 1|1]1]1
D-48 | 06-056A-2070 Feed Cam Bearing dol A wloja] (FWF-222817) | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1
D-49 06-057A-2070 Feed Cam Connecting Rod JolE A 94 Er 1 1 1 1
D-50 | 06-058C-2070 Cover for D-48 lole A wolyg A 1|1]1]1
D-51 | SC-A301-4119 Screw (9/64” n=40) #uA 21222
D-52 06-060S-2070 Stud Screw for D-38 g Ab 1 1 1 1
D-53 SN-0105-3400 Nut (15/64” n=28) $HELEZ A E 1 1 1 1
D-54 06-062A-2070 Feed Rock Crank Jlolt 9% AYA 1 1 1 1
D-55 06-063S-2070 Stud Screw for D-54 gk Ab 1 1 1 1
D-56 SN-0107-1230 Nut (9/32” n=28) doltzA7] a4 WA YE 1 1 1 1
D-57 SC-0343-3800 Screw (15/64” n=28, | =17) Ay e Fukekd 2 A A} 1 1 1 1
D-58 06-066C-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft Return Spring Holder | A 3t7] 29 Axg #Ho 1 1 1 1
D-59 06-068G-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft Return Spring A3l By A2xE 1 1 1 1
D-60 06-069A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (F) & g ARA 1 1 1 1
D-61 06-070A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (M) 5 Uy 84 1 1 1 1
D-62 06-071A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (R) &3 Uy 84 1 1 1 1
D-63 | 06-072A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft % 2 11|11
D-64 SC-0110-1230 Screw (15/64” n=28, | =4.5) vhE o] A AL 1 1 1 1
D-65 | 01-112R-1230 Feed Rock Shaft Rubber Cap FHEd LFuA 1111
D-66 06-075A-2070 Collar for D-63 4% 9 Jtg 2 2 2 2
D-67 | SC-A117-4417 Screw (1/4” n=40, 1 =9) A 4 | 4| 44
D-68 06-077A-2070 Feed Rocker Bracket JolE g% B 1 1 1 1
D-69 06-078A-2070 Feed Rocker Bracket Eccentric Shaft Folt 2% v HA = 1 1 1 1
D-70 06-033M-7400 Felt for D-37 Asly] WE 4 4 4 4
D-71 SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40, I =10) e Zat 4 4 4 4
D-72 06-081A-2070 Feed Base Eyurd 1 1 1 1
D-73 | 06-082P-2070 Eccentric Pin for D-72 FUER A4 11111
D-74 06-083A-2077 Feed Base Connecting Rod EYurd 4 £ (AF) 1111
D-75 06-084A-2070 Feed Base Connecting Rod EUWA odAd 2T (uAA) 1 1 1 1
D-76 | SC-0307-1230 Serew FURRagagvA 11 1]1
D-77 11-017W-2700 Washer 29 A 1 1 1 1
D-78 | SC-A297-4118 Screw (1/8” n=40, | =6) A 1111
D-79 06-088A-207L Feed Dog (2.5mm) £y (2.5mm) 1 1

D-80 | 06-089A-207M Feed Dog (5mm) Y (5mm) . 1]
D-81 06-090W-2070 Washer 9} A 2 2 2 2
D-82 | 06-091M-2070 Felt for D-69 HA= F4 dE 111111
D-83 06-092A-2070 Condense Regulator Rod ZYxr 24 T 1 2 2 2
D-84 SC-A306-4113 Screw (1/8” n=44, | =8) =R 2 2 2 2

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L 7M:KM-2070-7M MZKM—2070-M|




Lower Shaft Mechanism

o= 2




SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts E b 7 LQ’ th m Assr?(r:bly
E-1 07-141A-2077 Lower Shaft & (A2 %) 1 1
E-2 07-141A-2077 Lower Shaft % (A ) 1 1
E-3 07-046A-2070 Lower Shaft Bushing (F) 3 ABA 1 1 1 1
E-4 07-004A-2070 Lower Shaft Bushing (M) 3 F8A 1 1 1 1
E-5 10-041A-2077 Thread Trimming Cam AHE A 1 1
E-6 SC-0153-7400 Screw (1/4” n=40, | =85) Elo] W 2224} B 2 2
E-7 10-043A-2077 Collar for E-5 A g}t 1 1
E-8 SC-A308-4517 Screw (1/4” n=40, [ =6) A 2 2
E-9 07-005A-2070 Lower Shaft Timming Pulley 3% Elo|® Z7 1 1 1 1
E-10 | 07-019A-9570 Lower Shaft Bearing (R) 3= 3 wl|o]g (6202 ZZNR) 11|11
E-11 | SC-A308-4517 Screw (1/4” n=40, 1 =6) st 10 [ 10 | 10 | 10
E-12 | SC-0153-7400 Screw (1/4” n=40, [ =85) Elo] " 24 B 212122
E-13 07-053A-2070 Lower Shaft Bushing (R) 3% z8A 1 1 1 1
E-14 | 07-010A-2070 Nipple e 515 ]5]|5
E-15 | 07-011A-2070 Piston JrE 3131313
E-16 07-012G-2070 Piston Spring I AE AxF 3131313
E-17 07-013S-2070 Cap Screw for E-15 9 AE ufAb 3|3 3 3
E-18 07-014A-2070 Hook Driving Shaft Bushing 3 FE2z 34 1 1 1 1
E-19 07-015A-2070 Hook Driving Shaft 3 FEZX 1 1 1 1
E-20 | 07-016A-2070 Lower Shaft Gear &= 7)o} 1111
E-21 07-018A-2070 Hook Driving Shaft Gear 3 FEZ 79 1 1 1 1
E-22 | 07-020A-2070 Hook Driving Gear % 7% 719 11|11
E-23 07-022A-2070 Eccentric Shaft for E-19 3 FEx HAE 1 1 1 1
E-24 | RI-000084-00 O-Ring (P5) 3 F%5% d4% 0-9 (P5) 1|1 ]1]1
E-25 07-024A-2070 Hook Shaft Bushing (F) 3 = A8 1|1 1 1
E-26 | 07-025A-2070 Hook Shaft Bushing (R) LR & 2 1111
E-27 | 07-026A-2070 Hook Shaft zz 1111
E-28 07-027S-2070 Screw At 1 1 1 1
E-29 | 07-028M-2070 Felt for E-27 5 % dE 1111
E-30 | 07-029S-2070 Screw HUA 1111
E-31 07-030M-2070 Hook Shaft Cover Gasekt z = AW 7txaA 1 1 1 1
E-32 | 07-031C-2070 Hook Shaft Cover = = 7y 112|212
E-33 | SC-0126-3800 Screw (3/32” n=56, | =8.4) AzA AN DA 3131313
E-34 07-033A-2070 Hook Shaft Gear z = 7]9 1 1 1 1
E-35 | 07-001A-2077 Hook 5 (AHHEE) 1 1
E-36 | 07-001A-2070 Hook % (A2 %) 1)1
E-37 | 07-002A-2077 Bobbin Case Bl Ao]x (AHE) 1 1
E-38 | 07-002A-2070 Bobbin Case Bl Alo]x (vAEE) 1 1
07-145A-2077 Bobbin BH(A4E) 1 1
o 07-145A-2070 Bobbin Bl (0] A2 &) 1 1
E-40 07-003A-2070 Inner Bobbin Stopper 7hulzto] 1 1 1 1
E-41 | SC-A170-4124 Screw (9/64” n=40, [ =8) A 11|11
E-42 07-057M-2070 Lower Shaft Rubber Cap 3% yFupAi 1 1 1 1
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Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts E | 7L LQ’ th m Ass’\tla(r’r.lbly
F-1-1 | 15-101A-2070 Needle Bar Frame v 49 1 1 1
F-1-2 | 15-102A-2070 Needle Bar Rock Shaft sl 8% = 1 1 1 1
F-1-3 | 15-103P-2070 Pin s wojdl A 11|11
F-1-4 | 15-104C-2070 Guide Plate stelE 22|22
F-1-5 | 15-105A-2070 Needle Bar Frame Bushing (U) vhsd 289 24 (4 1 1 1 1 o
F-1-6 | 15-106A-2070 Needle Bar Frame Bushing (L) s Fald 24 (3 1111
F-1-7 | 15-107M-2070 Felt A4 1111
F-1-8 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick A4 1111
F-2 15-002A-2070 Needle Bar Rock Shaft (F) el 25 & A8A 1 1 1 1
F-3 15-003A-2070 Needle Bar Rock Shaft (R) Hed 8% 2 £54 1111
F-4 15-004P-2070 Needle Bar Frame Fixing Pin (F) =49 A3 (7)) 10111
F-5 15-005P-2070 Needle Bar Frame Fixing Pin (R) 9 249 (#) 1111
F-6 RI-000084-00 0-Ring 0-% (P5) 21222
F-7 SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5) TRV 6| 6|6 |6
F-8 15-009A-2070 Motor Base 2E #o] A 1 1 1 1
F-9 15-010S-2070 Screw (M5, [ =25) Ak 1 1 1 1
F-10 | 15-011S-2070 Serew (M5, [ =25) A 313133
F-11 | 15-012A-2070 Motor Ass'y AT ZE (#l) THL | THL | 181 | 180
F-12 | 02015SC-4113 Screw (M4, I =10) Ak 4 | 4| 4| 4
F-13 15-014A-2070 Motor Lever 2E #Y 1 1 1 1
F-14 | SC-0162-5607 Screw (M5, I =12) A ukE U A 1111
F-15 15-016A-2070 Motor Lever Shaft 2E g8 & 2 2 2 2
F-16 | 15-017A-2070 Rocking Bracket 2% Bl 1111
F-17 | 15-019W-2070 Washer oA 1111
F-18 | 15-020A-2070 Rock Connecting Rod 85 JARE 1111
F-19 GP-035806-00 Rocking Joint 2F Z9E 1111
F-20 | SC-0108-2350 Screw (M6, I =18) ATz 2T EE 1{1]1]1
F-21 | 15-023A-2070 Rocking Joint Shaft L ZIE = 1111
F-22 40-014M-7507 0il Hose Holder 8 523 1 1 1 1
F-23 | 15-025A-2070 Sensor Slit AA 1111
F-24 | SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64” n=40, [ =55) w g2 7hup AL (8}) 11 1)1
F-25 | 15-027A-2070 Sensor Ass'y A" A4 () THL | THL | 181 | 140
F-26 GP-035805-00 Sensor Bracket AlA B 1 1 1 1
F-27 GP-035803-00 Sensor Setting Plate ANA 14 1111
F-28 | SC-0211-7500 Screw (M4, I =8) IR AT A YA 313|133
F-29 | 15-031C-2070 Cord Holder FT o 1111
F-30 | 15-033A-2070 Eccentric Shaft #2A F 1]1]1]1
F-31 | 15-033A-2070 Collar for HA = g1g) 1111
F-32 | SC-0351-1600 Screw (3/16” n=32, | =6) T4e F3 3G A 4 | 4| 4| 4
F-33 15-036G-2070 Plate Spring 4 Az 1 1 1 1
F-34 | 15-037C-2070 Plate Spring Holder 3 223 3% 1111
F-35 | SC-0175-1230 Screw (11/64” n=40, | =8) A 7] 7 A 1111
F-36 | 15-039A-2070 Plate Spring Clamp 3 ~xzy Fd= 22|22
F-37 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 2 wo|& F& 4 11 1)1
F-38 | 44-012C-1230 0il Hose 2 wo|x F§ 5& 1111
F-39 Washer oA 1 1 1 1
F-40 | 22S019S-306H Screw (M4X P0.7) Ak 4 | 4| 4| 4
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Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 3 7L LQ’ “7’M m Ass,\?(r;.\bly
G-1 01-015A-7400 Thread Guide with Three Holes ATy Ao 1111
G-2 SN-0121-7400 Nut AFHAAYE 1111
G-3 40-003C-2070 Thread Guide for Arm Arm A< 1111
G-4 01-008S-2070 Screw Arm Akl A 22|22
G-5 40-005A-2070 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y | Bz AzF A (#l) TR | 140 | 140 | 140
G-5-1 | 40-105A-2070 Thread Guide Plate Bz Az4 A2 Aoz 1111
G-5-2 Thread Guide Disc Bz AzA A2 HA 2 2 2 2 G-5
G-5-3 | 40-103A-1230 Spring Bz AzAE AA ~2ZF 1111
G-5-4 | 40-106A-2070 Thread Tension Adjusting Stud Bz Azd AA 2HE 1111
G-6 01-017S-8577 Screw (M5 [ =5) 2R YA 22|22
G-7 A$-000245,00 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y F Az A2 (M) THL | 18 | 141 | 140
G-7-1 | GP-000729,00 Thread Tension Adjusting Body Az AR 2 1111
G-7-2 | GP-000934,00 Thread Take Up Spring A7 222 1111
G-7-3 | 40-404A-1230 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AzA A2 = 1 1 1 1
G-7-4 | GP-001718 Felt Azd A2 dE 4 | 4| 4| 4
G-7-5 | 11085AF-A001 Thread Guide Disc Az A2 HA 1 1 1 1
G-7-6 | 40-304A-1230 Thread Tension Adjusting Presser Plate AzA AZ HA 4Edd 1 1 1 1 G-7
G-7-7 | 40-108G-2070 Thread Tension Adjusting Spring Azd AA 227 1111
G-7-8 | 40-084W-1230 Spring Stopper AzA A2 ~EH 1 1 1 1
G-7-9 | 40-204A-2350 Thread Adjusting Nut Az4 A2 7 UE 11111
G-7-10 | 40-604S-1230 Screw FZYA 313|313
G-7-11| 40-117P-2070 Thread Tension Release Pin Aszy) 7 1 1 1 1
G-7-12| 40-008R-1230 Rubber Cap AzA AR 17 A 1111
G-8 40-009P-2070 Thread Tension Release Drive Pin AsZ7 +53 10111
G-9 40-006A-7001 Thread Tension Release Solenoid Ass 'y | A%37] £d ol (#l) 14 141
G-10 | 40-011A-2070 Thread Tension Release Solenoid Base ALZ7] £d ot oA 1 1
G-11 SC-A174-4122 Screw (11/64” n=40, [ =11) YA 2| -] 2
G-12 40-014A-2070 Thread Release Connecting Link Az7) 48z 1 . 1
G-13 40S026S-306H Stud Screw for G-12 ALz dA83 i 1 2
G-14 | 40-007W-1600 Washer ShA 1 1
G-15 40-017A-2070 Thread Tension Release Crank Shaft Bushing | A %37 a#9h3 & £A 1 . 1
G-16 40-018A-2070 Thread Tension Release Crank Shaft A3y adga & 1 1
G-17 | 40-019A-2070 Thread Tension Release Crank A3/ adg3a 1] - |1
G-18 | 01-013S-257A Stud Screw for G-17 ALzy gz gy 1111
G-19 | 10-020W-2700 Washer 9hA 1 1
G-20 40-022G-2070 Tension Release Return Spring Asz7) gg Ax¥ 1 1
G-21 | 15-007W-3800 Washer oA 1111
G-22 | 215029S-306H Snap Pin 293 (3474 6) 1 1
G-23 SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64” n=40) 2z Ao ZF YA E 1 -1
G-24 | GP-030307-06 Stopper Rubber for G-17 ALy ada 259 1% 1] -]1
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Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts E 3 7 LQ’ th W Ass’\?gllbly
H-1 11-015A-7001 Wiper Solenoid Ass'y Stolg £d| w0l (#1) 1z 1z
H-2 11-002C-2077 Wiper Solenoid Stud Sto|¥ £d ko]t AFHL 1 1
H-3 11-003G-2077 Spring for H-2 go]7] LElolT AHE 2= 1 | - | 1
H-4 11-004A-2077 Wiper Solenoid Base sol7 Lol o] A& 1 1
H-5 SC-0132-7500 Screw (M3xP05, | =3.8) sho| 7 T A VA 2| - |2
H-6 11-006A-2077 Spacer for o]y £ kolL Hjo]A AH oA | 2 . 2
H-7 01-008S-2070 Screw (9/64" n=40, | =8) FA} 2| - |2
H-8 GP-024884-00 Eccentric Rubber HA 1% 1 . 1
H-9 11-009A-2077 Thread Pulling Wire Driving Lever gfolo] FEaH 1 1
H-10 WS-000260-00 Hinge Washer 3l 2] 9}A 1 . 1
H-11 WS-000261-00 Washer oA 1 1
H-12 | 11-012S-2077 Screw (9/64” n=40, | =5.5) AU 2| - | 2
H-13 GP-020935-01 Thread Pulling Wire Crank 9lolo] WA 1 1
H-14 | 11-014G-2077 Thread Pulling Wire A FF 9fold] 1 1
H-15 | SC-0138-3800 Screw (1/8” n=44, | =4) UYL 2| - |2
H-16 11-017W-2700 Washer 9} A 2 2
H-17 | 11-017A-2077 Wiper Driving Plate sol¥] &3 1 -] 1
H-18 | 11-018G-2077 Spring for H-17 solg FTEI Az 1 1
H-19 GP-024885-00 Wiper Connecting Rod Cover dlo]] AARE FAn 1 . 1
H-20 | 11-027C-2077 Wiper o}o] 7 1] - ]1
H-21 11-021A-2077 Wiper Clamp Stoly FH= 1 1
H-22 | SC-0497-1230 Screw (3/16” n=28, I =12) Edaga(d)agdva 1] -]1
H-23 11-023A-2077 Wiper Clamp Bracket olol¥ Z#a B 1 1
H-24 | 11-024S-2077 Screw q4A Ak 20 - |2
H-25 | 11-025A-2077 Wiper Connecting Rod Spolg] dARE 1 1
H-26 | 11-026S-2077 Stud Screw for H-23 slol¥] FA=z vl what 1 1
H-27 | 06-033M-3800 E-Ring( $3) E-3($3) 1] |1
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Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts =3 3 7L LQ th W Ass’\?gllbly
1-1 10-001A-2077 Thread Trimming Base A o] & 1 1
1-2 10-002A-2077 Thread Trimming Clutch Plate A" 293 1 1
1-3 10-003G-2077 Return Spring for I-2 Ad F#2 3 g 2=z¥ 1 1
I-4 10-004A-2077 Shaft for I-2 AR 283 # = 1 1
I-5 SN-0105-3400 Nut (15/64” n=28) FHEE R B4 HE 4 4
I-6 06-020C-7400 E-Ring ($6) E-3 (46) 2 2
1-7 10-007A-2077 Thread Trimming Solenoid Connecting Link | AFd <@ kolt A48 =a 1 1
1-8 10-008S-2077 Thread Trimming Stud Screw for I-2 A FH3 3 A 1 1
1-9 10-044A-Z001 Thread Trimming Solenoid Ass’y AA £d ol () 141 141
1-10 10-010A-2077 Shaft for I-12 A Az % 1 1
I-11 10-012G-2077 Thread Trimming Driving Lever Return Spring | AH4 ZZglw g8 Axg 1 1
I-12 10-013A-2077 Thread Trimming Driving Lever AR 2z e 1 1
1-13 10-014C-2077 Spring Pin (5, [ =14) 2xz37 3 1 1
1-14 10-016A-2077 Thread Trimming Roller Arm Bracket AR 2g8 o Bl 1 1
1-15 10-017A-2077 Roller Arm Bracket Shaft 28 ¢ vgA & 1 1
1-16 05-014C-1230 E-Ring (¢4) E-% (44) 1 1
1-17 10-019G-2077 Roller Return Spring 2%y g8 Axzd 1 1
1-18 SC-0502-2302 Screw (9/64” n=40, [ =6) %7 14D 2ZGAH(H) 5 5
1-19 10-021C-2077 Thread Trimming Cam Roller ARA 22L& 1 1
1-20 10-022S-2077 Stud Screw for I-19 AR 288 At 1 1
1-21 10-023A-2077 Thread Trimming Cam Roller Base AR 2&d wlo] A 1 1
1-22 10-024S-2077 Nut (M4 X P0.7) HE 1 1
1-23 10-025A-2077 Thread Trimming Roller Arm AR 2&d ¢ 1 1
1-24 10-026C-2077 Stopper for 1-12 AR A #W 2ET 1 1
1-25 SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64” n=40, [ =6.5) Ehukal Al T AHUA 517|517
1-26 SC-0183-2700 Screw (15/64” n=28, I =14) wlol 2~ FHYAH(B) 2 2
1-27 SC-0196-2700 Screw (M3XP0.5, [ =8) Lol 5B TAUYA} 3 3
1-28 10-030S-2077 Adjusting Screw 24 WA 1 1
1-29 10-031A-2077 Screw (3/16” n=32, I =6) Srla QAR oA 1 1
1-30 10-032A-2077 Moving Mes Connecting Rod ZHlxs dARC 1 1
1-31 10-034S-2077 Stud Serew for I-30 A} 1 1
1-32 10-035A-2077 Thread Trimming Drive Crank Ad ZE F38a 1 1
1-33 10-036S-2077 Stud Screw for I-32 AR A2 7893 it 1 1
I-34 10-037G-2077 Spring for 1-32 A AE 99 Az 1 1
1-35 GP-034905-00 Stopper for 1-32 Ad ZE 38939 2 1 1
1-36 SC-0174-1230 Screw (11/64” n=40, [ =11) Fhapzko] LA 2 2
1-37 10-045A-2077 Mes Bracket w2~ B 1 1
1-38 10-046C-2077 Knife Holder o] 2 7o] 1 1
1-39 GP-033340-00 Fixed Mes I A 1 1
1-40 10-048A-2077 Moving Mes Zu| A~ 1 1
I-41 GP-033353-00 Fixed Mes Clutch ¥R & F8A 1 1
1-42 10-050G-2077 Fixed Mes Clutch Spring IR L FEH A2z 1 1
1-43 10-051S8-2077 Stud Screw for I-41 thab 1 1
1-44 10-052C-2077 Lower Thread Holder WA Zo] 1 1
I-45 SC-0125-5607 Screw (3/32" n=56, | =2.2) b Aok FuUa 1 1
1-46 SC-0152-1800 Screw (3/32” n=56, | =48) s Aol Ayt 1 1
1-47 10-055G-2077 Adjusting Spring for I-44 WA Go] 24 227 1 1
1-48 10-057S-2077 Screw (9/64” n=40) I GA 1 1
1-49 10-058S-2077 Screw (9/64” n=40 1 =6) A 1 1
1-50 SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64” n=40) £z Ao & YA YE 1 1
1-51 11-017W-2700 Washer ShA 3 3
1-52 07-050C-2077 Hook Shaft Gear Cover % % 7o) Ay (AEE) 1 1
1-53 07-051C-2070 Hook Shaft Gear Cover 3 % J)o] Ax (HAEE) . 1 . 1
I-54 07-052M-2070 Hook Shaft Gear Cover Gasket Z 2 7)o AW 7&A 1 1 1 1
1-55 11-016W-2700 Spring Washer 228 94 3|3
1-56 SN-0115-7400 Nut (3/16” n=32) 2=y YE (3/16" n=32) 1{1]1]1
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts z | 7L LQ’ th W Ass’\?gllbly
J-1 12-001A-5607 Reverse Button Case HE Alo]A 1 1 1 1
J-2 SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40) e HAap 2 2 2 2
J-3 12-003A-2070 Reverse Button S/W Ass'y AZ B E 294 (#) 141 | TH0 | 140 | 141
J-4 12-012S-2700 Screw TR A 2 2 2 2
J-5 12-104P-5607 Reverse Button Actuator Pin g7 B E 2z 9 1 1 1 1
J-6 43-009C-1600 E-Ring ($9) E g (49) 2 2 2 2
J-7 12-007A-2077 Reverse Feed Control Lever Ass'y A7 2= #y (#) 141 | T4 | 140 | 140
J-8 SC-0178-7400 Screw (11/64” n=40) AR Agat (7) 11111
J-9 12-008G-5607 Spring for J-7 A9A 2 Yy A2z8 1 1 1 1
J-10 12-009R-5607 Insulated Rubber 292 vbd Aody g 1 1 1 1
J-11 12-010A-5607 Reverse Button Cable Bushing A BE Ao & #A 1 1 1 1
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Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts E 3 7 LQ’ th W Ass’\?gllbly
K-1-1 | 44-033C-2070 0il Supporting Cap

K-1 44-001A-2070 0il Window Oil Catcher £ 2 Yuko] 1|1]1]1
K-2 44-001C-2500 0il Window +3 1111
K-3 44-002R-2500 0-Ring (G25) +% 0 ¥ (G25) 1{1]1]1
K-4 SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64” n=40, [ =7.4) E7buk8l A A YA minju|un
K-5 44-0000-1230 0il Wick HAR F5 4 1]1]1]1
K-6 44-012C-1230 0il Hose HAE 4 54 1|1]1]1
K-7 44-007C-2070 0il Hose Holder for Face Plate HAE F& 5279 1]1]1]1
K-8 SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64” n=40, | =55) w5 Zw 7huph Ak (8 55|55
K-9 44-0000-1230 0il Wick HgE 35 4 1111
K-10 | 44-012C-1230 0il Hose HPR 3F 5& 1111
K-11 | 44-011C-2070 0il Return Felt 3F AE 11 1)1
K-12 | 44-012C-2070 0il Hose Holder 35 3270 1{1]1]1
K-13 44-014C-2070 0il Return Felt Holder 315 A E 7ol 1 1 1 1
K-14 | 44S002S-306H 0il Hose SE o ¥dto] wlf T& 1111
K-15 | 44-012C-1230 0il Hose AR FG 5 1]1]1]1
K-16 | 44-012C-1230 0il Hose 29 32~ 2 12|21 2
K-17 | 44-019A-2070 0il Filter Base 99 IE o]~ 1111
K-18 | 44-020C-2070 0il Filter 99 A¥ 1111
K-19 44-021A-2070 0Oil Filter Base Bracket 2 HE wo]lx B 1 1 1 1
K-20 | 44-026G-7400 Hose Holder A s2x%e] A 1]1]1]1
K-21 | 01-011C-2350 Hose Holder B s2%0] B (5N) 1]1]1]1
K-22 | 44-012C-1230 0il Hose kg s 1111
K-23 | 44-029C-2070 Hook Shaft Pipe 2 F4 dol= 1|1]1]1
K-24 44-030A-2070 Lubricator for Hook Shaft = F8A4 1 1 1 1
K-25 | 44-032C-2070 0il Cap 29 A 1{1]1]1
K-26 | SC-0361-1230 Screw (3/16” n=32, | =18) dFodzA At 1]1]1]1
K-27 44-034G-2070 Adjusting Spring for K-26 23 ~x¥ 1 1 1 1
K-28 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick gy A4 1111
K-29 07-048C-2070 Lower Shaft Gear Cover 3% 7ol Ax 1 1 1 1
K-30 | 44-134C-5700 Nipple 3 11 1)1
K-31 | SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64” n=40) 2xzAo 2 YAYE 1111
K-32 | GP-016940-01 Block For Adjusting Oil ¥z 55 1111
K-33 | 14005SC-4517 Screw (M8XL8) fE2A A 1|1]1]1
K-34 | SC-000577-00 Screw (11/64” n=40) TAYA 1111
K-35 | 07-010A-2070 Nipple 3 212 |2|2
K-36 | 04-003R-9570 Rubber S R 1]1]1]1
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts z =l 7L LQ’ “7(M m Ass’\?gjbly
L-1 SC-0173-1230 Screw (3/16” n=32, | =8.4) FULE 28 3G YA 4 | 4] 4| 4
L-2 SC-0253-7400 Screw (1/4” n=28, I =20) Q% %3 AU 21222
L-3 06-096A-2070 Reverse Lever Connecting Bracket (A) AR 72 Bl (A) 10111
L-4 06-097A-2070 Reverse Lever Connecting Bracket (B) AA gy A4 Bl (B) 1 1 1 1
L-5 06-098A-2070 Reverse Lever Connecting Link AR A48 A 1 1 1 1
L-6 06-046W-1067 Washer 9} A 1 1 1 1
L-7 43-016S-640L Stud Screw g Ab 2 2 2 2
L-8 SN-0105-3400 Nut HE 2 2 2 2
L-9 06-045A-106L Reverse Lever Connecting Bracket Support | <X aw o172 HzlA A 1 1 1 1
L-10 | SC-0108-2350 Screw (M6xP1) Az gwols THLE 1111
L-11 GP-031267-00 Cover for Reverse Feed Solenoid A7 L@ ol AH 1 1 1 1
L-12 06-026A-7001 Reverse Feed Solenoid Ass'y AR Ed ol (#l) 141 | 141 | 140 | 140
L-13 06-107A-2070 Reverse Feed Soelnoid Bracket AA Ld ko]t B 1 1 1 1
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Auto Presser Lifting Solenoid Mechanism(Option) SunStar:
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Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts £ 3 7L LQ th m Assﬁén bly
M-1 43-028A-2070 Auto Presser Lifting Solenoid Ass'y A% 2228 £dwolT (F) | LML | 14| 141 | 14
M-2 SC-0173-1230 Auto Presser Lifting Crank Eyurx B A UAL 1 1 1 1
M-3 SC-0346-2350 Bolt Woud s A BE 1 1 1 1
M-4 43-027A-2070 Auto Presser Lifting Ball Joint Ass'y AE FE22Y 2 2E (M) | 4L LML) 1ML 14
M-5 43-101A-1067 Knee Switch Ass'y 22 2994 (M) THL | THL | 181 | 1HL
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Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts E | 7L LQ’ th W Assr\?on]bly
N-1 91-001C-1230 Accessory Bag A A g 1 1 1
N-2 91-102C-1230 Driver (L) celold (k) 10111
N-3 91-103C-1230 Driver (S, M) celolu (d, /) 10111
N-4 Needle (SCHMETZ SY1965Nm10) HHs (SY1965Nm70/10) 3131313
N-5 91-005C-2070 Timming Gauge (A) Elo]®l Alo|A (A) 1 1 1 1
07-145A-2077 Bobbin Byl (A7) 20 ]2
N or1asa-20m0 Bobbin W (u] ) 2| - |2
N-7 91-002C-2700 L-Wrench (5mm) L @ (5mm) 1111
N-8 91-001C-3800 L-Wrench (4mm) L #% (4mm) 17111
N-9 91-003C-2700 L-Wrench (3mm) L &% (3mm) 1111
N-10 | 91-004C-2700 L-Wrench (2.5mm) L #A (2.5mm) 1111
N-11 91-001C-2700 L-Wrench (2mm) L @A (2mm) 1 1 1 1
N-12 91-008M-640L Head Cover AT A 1 1 1 1
N-13 | GP-022449-00 0il Tank SYE 10111
N-14 | 01-043C-1230 Head Hinge dc A 21222
N-15 01-042R-1230 Head Hinge Rubber A ¢ 2 2 2 2
N-16 01-241R-1230 Head Support Rubber (A) 7 18 (F) 212122
N-17 01-213R-1230 Head Support Rubber (B) 872 1% (&) 2 2 2 2
N-18 | 01-003C-1230 Nail IR 10 | 10 | 10 | 10
N-19 | 60-001A-2070 Belt Cover (A) HEe Ad (A) 1]11]1]1
N-20 | 60-002A-2070 Belt Cover (C) HE AY (C) 10111
N-21 | SC-0498-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40) 7hupzto] Lp Ak 313313
N-22 | 91-002S-3400 Screw (9/64” n=40, | =55) ER S 212122
N-23 | 41-101A-1230 Bobbin Winder Ass'y A7 (#) THL | THL | 188 | 14
N-24 | 44-038A-2070 0il Pan IR 11111
N-25 | 44-003M-1230 0il Pan Gasket oA FpaA 212122
N-26 | SC-0347-1230 Serew (M8X P1.25) Wl &7 up A A 10111
N-27 | 44-010C-1230 Magnetic 24 10111
N-28 | 44-005R-1230 0-Ring 03 10111
N-29 43-010A-1600 Knee Lifting Stick Support Cap 22ge 2w A 1 1 1 1
N-30 | 43-007A-1600 Control Body LEE 10111
N-31 | SC-0545-1230 Screw Aol A 52 A UYAHF) 22|22
N-32 | SN-0105-3400 Nut FHLERT thig YE 212122
N-33 SC-0106-7400 Screw 23 Ayt 1 1 1 1
N-34 | 43-024G-2070 Control Body Spring AlojA A=z 11 1)1
N-35 | 43-009C-1600 E-Ring($9) E & (49) 1111
N-36 43-018C-2070 Control Body Shaft AolA = 1 1 1 1
N-37 | 43-031A-2070 Knee Lifting Pad Ass'y nezed dc (#) THL | THL | 138 | 14
N-38 | GP-022624-00 Thread Stand Ass'y Al Zo] (#l) T4 | 141 | 181 | 140
N-39 | 91-011C-1230 Oiler °Y F4%F 1]1]1]1
N-40 91-012C-1230 Head Rest TR 8 1 1 1 1
N-41 04-012C-2070 Needle Bar Stopper (3mm) HE 253 (3mm) 1 1 1 1
N-42 04-011C-2070 Needle Bar Stopper (5mm) st 2% (5mm) 1 1 1 1
N-43 04-009C-2070 Needle Bar Stopper (10mm) vEd 2EH (10mm) 1 1 1 1
N-44 | 40-108G-2070 Thread Tension Adjusting Spring AzARA ~27) 1111
N-45 GP-000934-00 Thread Take Up Spring A7) A2xE 1 1 1 1
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SunStar

Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Z| 7L LQ’ th W Assr\?on]bly
0-1 GP-022749-00 Control Box ZEE & 111111
0-2 01-001M-BTO01 Screw for Control Box (M6XxLd45) ZEE ux Iy 4 | 4| 4] 4
0-3 10-003S-SW66 Spring Washer for Control Box (¢6) ZEE A AxE 944 4 4 | 4| 4
0-4 10-004S-SW66 Washer for Control Box ($6) ZEE vt~ Ho A 4 | 41 4|4
0-5 GP-022754-00 Front Cover Al A 1111
0-6 10-040M-SW66 Screw for Front Cover (M4XL6) A Ax FH A 8 8 | 8 8
0-7 GP-022753-00 Side Cover Zr Ay 1 1 1 1
0-8 10-040M-SW66 Screw for Side Cover (M4XL6) Zn 7Ad F A 6 6 6 6

01-0000-ZIZA Power P.C.B (110V) ¢ HE(110V) 1111

o 01-0000-2070 Power P.C.B (220V) ¢ & (220V) 1 1 1 1
0-10 10-021M-SW66 Screw for Power Board (M3XL7) 3¢ BT A 4 | 4 4 4
i 01-004A-2070 Transtormer (110) Edx 29 (110V) 1111
- GP-022757-00 Transformer (220V) Ef~ £7(220V) 1|1]1]1
0-12 07-025S8-3701 Screw for Trancsformer (M5XL12) Edgx 2z i 4 | 4] 4| 4
0-13 04-0000-ZIZA Step Driver Board 2H Cilo]H BE 1 1 1 1
0-14 | 05-002A-9000 Heat Sink X-Y Drive X, Y tijoln wd 1111
0-15 07-004S-SM5S Screw for Heat Sink X-Y Drive (M4XL12) X, Y tlolr utdgt A 4 4 4 4
0-16 | 05-003A-XY10 Bracket for Heat Sink X-Y Drive X, Y tgfolB Hadg vl 1]1]1]1
0-17 10-006M-SW66 Screw for Bracket (M4XL12) Bl FHuyab 4 | 4| 4| 4
0-18 10-072S-SW70 Screw for P.C.B Bracket (M4xL12) P.C.B Bl FyAt 4 4 4 4
0-19 01-005A-BT01 Fan kil 2 2 2 2
0-20 01-005B-BT01 Fan Cover oA 1 1 1 1
0-21 01-002M-AU12 Screw for Fan (M4xL35) A 6 6 6 6
0-22 | 09-0418-3701 Nut for Fan (M4) A HAYE 2222
0-23 | 04-0000-2070 Step Drive (Ass'y) 28 Egtol B (#) 1]1]1]1
0-24 03-0000-ZIZA Digital Board A" B 1 1 1 1
0-25 10-001M-BPO01 Screw for Digital Board (M3XL7) YA Be A 4 4 4 4
0-26 03-0000-BR00 Main Motor Drive F% J% ctiolH RE 1 1 1 1
0-27 10-021M-SW66 Screw for Main Motor Drive (M3XL7) F% FE tiolr YA 4 | 4| 4| 4
0-28 01-005A-2070 Heat Sink Main Motor Drive F% F% CilolH wdgd 1 1 1 1
0-29 01-005C-2070 Screw for Heat Sink Main Motor Drive (M4XL16) | &% 7% Cilojr wdal A | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4
0-30 10-042M-AU10 Screw for IPM (M4xL16) IPM YAk 1 1 1 1
0-31 01-003S-2070 Screw for Bridge Diode (M4XL8) HElZ thole T st 1 1 1 1
0-32 01-007A-BT01 Connector Cover AdE A 1 1 1 1
0-33 01-004S-2070 Screw for Connector Cover (M4xL6) AdE A A 2 2 2 2
0-34 11-001S-PTO01 Ending Bushing oy nA 1 1 1 1
0-35 01-005S-BT01 Sticker for Voltage Setting A AA 2EHA 1 1 1 1
0-36 01-004S-BT01 Sticker for Exchange Filter gl 23 2 1 1 1 1
0-37 01-003S-BT01 Caution Sticker A1 2EH 1 1 1 1
0-38 01-001S5-2070 Model Sticker el ~ElH 1 1 1 1
0-39 91-001C-BT10 Urethan Washer <g e oA 4 | 4] 4| 4
0-40 | 91-001C-PT10 Table Washer glo| & o}A 4 | 4] 4|4
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SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 7L LQ’ th W Assr\?onjbly
P-1 SPS-2070-OP 0/P Box (Ass'y) 0/P ®H2~ (#l) THL | THL | 138 | 14
P-2 05-0000-ZIZA 0/P Board 0/P RE 1111
P-3 GP-022204-00 Membrane S/W HWuagel £9% 1111
P-4 20-104C-S100 Tapping Screw for O/P Box (3XPL16, L16)| O/P utx g3 A} 1 1 1 1
P-5 02-001B-2070 0/P Cable O/P Alo| & 6 | 6|6 |6
P-6 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie RERED) 1]1]1]1
P-7 46-002C-2070 Clip =X 212|212
P-8 01-017S-8577 Screw for Clip (M5) 8 3R YA 212122
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Gauge Parts
HIOIAl ZtA

Part Name (%)

Zigzag
Width
(xI E) Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot Stopper
- (H=) (&) (=24 (AEH)
06-188A-207L Max. Stitch
e (Z/cHg =) : 2.5mm
01-137A-2070 o 5l 5E H l ; 05-117A-2070
us 8 : . 04-009C-2070
:3 EEEE I

10mm i :
| E . TR

06-189A-207M Max. Stitch
(Z[cHEZ) : 5mm 18.4

27

il
s

05-017A-2070

06-389A-207L Max. Stitch 7) I] - I

01-037A-2070 37.3 (B[ i =) : 2mm

34.5 17.4
3| EHHE 15 05-317A-2070
. i 4 H ﬂJ:Q\’\ i
| =4 U] e T =
HEE @ 2 B
04-010C-2070
8mm
05-817A-2070 (D),
06-088A-207L Max. Stitch ! N
s (A" =) : 25mm |
01-437A-2070 e o 3

345

115

11.8

29.5
T

06-089A-207M Max. Stitch
373 (BcHEE) -

01-537A-2070

34.5

05-617A-2070 04-011C-2070

(=}
19

il




SunStar

Part Name (&%)

Zigzag
Width
= Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot Stopper
[N ] — e
(H=) ) (=Fd) (AEm)
-637A- 06-488A-207L Max. Stitch
oreaTAzE0 353 (ZlcHg =) : 2.5mm
= 12.4
1,15 i
| ~.| H1 H 17,
3 T o L—gHEE )
2I @ U @' N X’:Q\I\
7 :-H-H-; 05-217A-2070
06-288A-207L Max. Stitch
s 353 (Z/cHE =) : 5mm . I
- - Rl { &3
l 1.7
B HARH
il
06-588A-207L Max. Stitch
35.3 (Z[cHg =) : 2.5mm
124
01-337A-207M l . 05-917A-2070
31.8 N = ’
| — g =3 04-011C-2070
5mm
ol il
'l @ — @' I 06-289A-207M Max. Stitch
353 (ZcHe =) : 5mm
124
I 17
06-688A-207L Max. Stitch
353 (Z[ g =) @ 2.5mm
12.4
05-717A-2070
01-737A-2070 T . _
e mmr E
===
06-389A-207M Max. Stitch
353 (ZIHEE) : 5mm
12.4
l HHEHH 17,
S HER ﬁ,
1
04-012G-2070
3mm -

(@)
]
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